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11.26 Supply, distribution and disappearance of méats, 1971 and 1974-76 (concluded) 

Item 

MUTTON AND LAMB 
Animais slaughtered 
Estimated dressed weight 
On hand, Jan. 1 
Imports for consumption 
Total supply 
Exports 
Used for canning 
On hand, Dec. 31 
Domestic disappearance 
Per capita disappearance 

PORK 
Animais slaughtered 
Estimated dressed weight^ 
On hand, Jan. 1 
Imports for consumption 
Total supply 
Exports 
Used for canning 
On hand, Dec. 31 
Domestic disappearance 
Per capita disappearance 

OFFAL 
Estimated production 
On hand, Jan. 1 
Imports for consumption 
Total supply 
Exports 
Used for canning 
On hand, Dec. 31 
Domestic disappearance 
Per capita disappearance 

'000 
1 

kg 

'000 
l 

kg 

t 

kg 

1971' 

422.8 
8 250 
5 107 

23 934 
37 291 

42 

5 020 
32 229 

1.5 

11,904.0 
706 359 

12 192 
7 690 

726 241 
44 074 

13 140 
669 027 

31.0 

60 508 
3 656 
4 052 

68216 
20 620 

4 099 
43 497 

2.0 

1974 

424.3 
8 240 
3 281 

17417 
28 938 

57 

3 091 
25 790 

1.1 

10,289.3 
611093 

15 020 
36 374 

662 487 
41 809 

10 384 
610 294 

27.2 

58 823 
4 637 
4 037 

67 497 
25 503 

4 233 
37 761 

1.7 

1975 

423.5 
8 205 
3 091 

20 250 
31546 

85 

1870 
29 591 

1.3 

8,358.3 
494 608 

10384 
44 760 

549 752 
40 681 

7 526 
501 545 

22.0 

59 363 
4 233 
2 973 

66 569 
26 973 

4 178 
35418 

1.5 

1976 

409.9 
7913 
2 007 

17 390 
27310 

125 

2 496 
24 689 

1.1 

8,617.2 
511 918 

7 850 
88 880 

608 648 
39 165 

12 440 
557 043 

24.1 

62817 
4423 
2 881 

70 121 
27 149 

4 845 
38 127 

1.6 

'Intercensal revisions. 
^Included with beef. 
Trimmed of larding fat. 

11.27 Number of census-farms, by province, censuses 1971' and 1976 
Province or territory 1971 1976 

Newfoundiand 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Québec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories 

Canada 

402 
3,462 
3,534 
3,486 

48,207 
75,645 
29,585 
71,319 
53,205 
11,014 

9 

299,868 

398 
3,054 
3,441 
3,244 

43,097 
76,983 
29,963 
69,578 
57,310 
13,033 

17 

300,118 

'Based on 1976 census-farm définition. 


